293292

CH \$165,00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/30/2004	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MedSynergies, Inc.		07/30/2004	CORPORATION: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MedSynergies, Inc.
Street Address:	1255 Corporate Drive, Third Floor
City:	Irving
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75038
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2932922	HRBENEFITSRX
Registration Number:	2945979	GROUPACCESSRX
Registration Number:	2874248	REFERRALRX
Registration Number:	2884052	DENIALRX
Registration Number:	3014787	CREDENTIALSRX
Registration Number:	2133769	MEDSYNERGIES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)446-4900

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: susan.zablocki@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Susan Zablocki
Address Line 1: Kirkland & Ellis LLP
Address Line 2: 601 Lexington Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

REEL: 004458 FRAME: 0663

TRADEMARK

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	42067-71	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan Zablocki	
Signature:	/susan zablocki/	
Date:	01/20/2011	
Total Attachments: 4 source=MedSynergies TX SOS merger doc#page1.tif source=MedSynergies TX SOS merger doc#page2.tif source=MedSynergies TX SOS merger doc#page3.tif source=MedSynergies TX SOS merger doc#page4.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004458 FRAME: 0664

In the Office of the Secretary of State of Texas JUL 3 0 2004

ARTICLES OF MERGER MERGING MEDSYNERGIES, INC., A TEXAS CORPORATION, INTOOrporations Section MEDSYNERGIES, INC., A DELAWARE CORPORATION

Pursuant to the provisions of Article 5.04 of the Texas Business Corporation Act (the "TBCA"), the undersigned corporations, MedSynergies, Inc., a Texas corporation ("MedSynergies") and MedSynergies, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("MedSynergies Delaware"), certify the following Articles of Merger adopted for the purpose of effecting a merger in accordance with the provisions of Part Five of the TBCA.

1. The name of each of the undersigned business corporations that is a party to the plan of merger and the laws under which each such corporation is organized are:

Name of CorporationJurisdiction1. MedSynergies, Inc.Texas2. MedSynergies, Inc.Delaware

- 2. An Agreement and Plan of Merger (the "Plan of Merger") was approved and adopted in accordance with the provisions of Article 5.03 of the TBCA providing for the merger of MedSynergies with and into MedSynergies Delaware and resulting in MedSynergies Delaware being the surviving corporation.
- 3. An executed copy of the Plan of Merger is on file at the principal place of business of MedSynergies Delaware at 1255 Corporate Drive, Third Floor, Irving, Texas 75038.
- 4. A copy of the Plan of Merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation, MedSynergies Delaware, on written request and without cost, to any shareholder of MedSynergies.
- 5. There are no new corporations or new entities created pursuant to the Plan of Merger.
- 6. No amendments to the articles of incorporation of any domestic surviving corporation are to be effected by the merger.
- 7. The number of outstanding shares of each class or series of stock of MedSynergies, the only corporation for which the approval of its shareholders is required, entitled to vote, with other shares or as a class, on the Plan of Merger are as follows:

Name of	Class or Series	Number of Shares	Number of Shares Entitled
Corporation		Outstanding	to Vote as a Class or Series
MedSynergies, Inc.	Common Stock	3,492,010	0

PAGE 1

8. The number of shares, not entitled to vote only as a class, voted for and against the Plan of Merger, respectively, and, if the shares of any class or series are entitled to vote as a class, the number of shares of each such class or series voted for and against the plan or merger, are as follows:

Name of Corporation	Class or Series	Total Voted For	Total Voted Against
MedSynergies, Inc.	Common Stock	2,960,669	67,847

- 9. MedSynergies Delaware, the surviving entity, hereby assumes and will be liable for payment of all liabilities, fees and franchise taxes of MedSynergies.
- 10. The Plan of Merger and the performance of its terms were duly authorized by all action required by the laws under which each foreign corporation or other entity that is a party to the merger was incorporated or organized and by its constituent documents.

[signature page follows]

Page 2

MEDS	rnergies, inc., a texas corporation
	WILLIAM L. Hutton
Title:	Chairman of the Board
D	YNERGIES, INC., A DELAWARE CORPORATION
Name: _	
Title:	

ARTICLES OF MERGER

TRADEMARK REEL: 004458 FRAME: 0667

MEDSYNERGIES, INC., A TEXAS CORPORATION By: Name: ____ Title:

MEDSYNERGIES, INC., A DELAWARE CORPORATION

By:

Name: Krank W. Marshall

Title: Executive Vice President of Operations

ARTICLES OF MERGER

TRADEMARK REEL: 004458 FRAME: 0668